Large exposure risk RWA for equity holdings 1,013,810   980,771   1,013,810   980,771
Total RWA 83,579,482   83,860,710   83,884,847   84,168,592

* Consists of stage 1 and stage 2 loss allowances and regulatory reserve.

Group Bank

Group Bank

54

Registration No. 196901000166 (8515-D)

AmBank (M) Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
And Its Subsidiaries

A36. CREDIT EXPOSURE ARISING FROM CREDIT TRANSACTIONS WITH CONNECTED PARTIES

30 September 31 March 30 September 31 March
2022 2022 2022 2022

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Outstanding credit exposures
   with connected parties (RM'000) 4,524,560   4,054,181   4,608,483   4,142,596

Percentage of outstanding credit exposures
   to connected parties as proportion
   of total credit exposures (%) 4.54   4.42 4.63   4.52

Percentage of outstanding credit exposures
   with connected parties which is
   non-performing or in default (%) 0.06   0.06 0.05   0.06

A37. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group
Allowance for impairment on loans and advances (77,994)   3,762   (74,232)
Impairment loss on financial investments (1,631)   (3,762)   (5,393)

Bank
Allowance for impairment on loans and advances (77,972)   3,762   (74,210)
Impairment loss on financial investments (1,631)   (3,762)   (5,393)

Group
Allowance for impairment on loans and advances (174,056)   3,762   (170,294)
Impairment loss on financial investments (5,393)   (3,762)   (9,155)

Bank
Allowance for impairment on loans and advances (174,038)   3,762   (170,276)
Impairment loss on financial investments (5,393)   (3,762)   (9,155)

Group Bank

The credit exposures above are based on Bank Negara Malaysia’s revised Guidelines on Credit Transactions and Exposures
with Connected Parties.

Cumulative period

Reconciliation of statements of profit or loss

In March 2022, the Group and the Bank conducted a review on the classification of its unrated bonds and sukuk and
reclassified the instruments from loans and advances to financial investments at amortised cost to align the presentation of its
debt securities as financial investments.

Individual quarter

The reclassification resulted in changes to the comparative financial information to conform with current period's presentation,